Ergebnisse
9. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2020

19. September 2020 - Grofdraschen
17. llse-See-Lauf

10,3 km
M 18/19
1. Gorodetsky, Konstantin 2002 SV Olympia Cottbus
2. Rotter, Florian 2002 Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
M 20
1. Hornig, Eric 1992 Cottbuser Parklaufer
M 30
1. Jokisch, Georg 1988 FLB Cottbus
2. Wagner, Manuel 1989 SV Grofdraschen
3. Bossan, René 1988 SV Grof3raschen
4. Schlachte, Rainer 1986 Lauftreff Lausitz
M 35
1. Rotter, Michael 1982 SV Wacker Komptendorf
2. Winzer, Martin 1983 SV Motor Saspow
3. Engmann, Marco 1984 Gotorun Weil3wasser
4. Wolf, André 1984 Lauftreff Lausitz
5. Okoniewski, Christoph 1984 Freienhufen
6. Pollmanns, Reinhard 1982 Rennschnecken Cottbus
M 40
1. Richter, Christian 1979 Citylauf-Verein Dresden
2. Herzog, Sven 1978 TV 1848 Bischofswerda
3. Nicklisch, Daniel 1978 SV Merzdorf-Groden
M 45
1. Mielke, Bert 1972 SV Motor Saspow
2. Mitzschke, René 1971 Ohorn
3. Berthold, André 1971 Lauftreff Lausitz
4. Schmidt, Torsten 1973 Doberlug-Kirchhain
M 50
1. Duschka, Kay 1966 SV Wacker Komptendorf
2. Mdbius, Karsten 1969 Sedlitz
3. Nasdal, Thomas 1969 SV GroRraschen
4. Schieritz, Jens 1966 SPORT-FRElgang Team
5. Grote, Daniel 1968 Luckauer Lauferbund
6. Jatzlauk, Frank 1967 Dabhlitz
7. Junga, Dirk 1970 4BestenseeRunners
8. Thomas, Jan 1970 Guben
M 55
1. Kruse, Goran 1964 Kruse-Laufsport
2. Hendrischk, Carsten 1964 FLG Spremberg

3. Schulze, Thomas 1964 TSV Cottbus

39:20
59:04

38:55

42:29
50:09
1:08:35
1:38:14

43:11
44:47
45:42
49:24
1:01:52
1:21:24

42:51
44:24
53:49

43:47
49:55
53:46
53:58

43:13
45:47
48:35
50:58
54:32
55:58
58:06
1:00:04

41:08
41:50
49:04

50
44

50

50
44
39
35

50
44
39
35
32
30

50
44
39

50
44
39
35

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26

50
44
39



. Busse, Ingo
Melke, Roland
. Cyrklaff, Jens
Brauer, Jens

. Fechner, Udo

©~NoO U A

M 60
1. Balzer, Peter
2. Konzack, Frank
3. Ernst, Ralf
4. Schnabel, Bernd
5. WeilR3, Dietmar

M 75
1. Bremer, Bernd

5,8 km

M 12/13
1. Stroisch, Moritz
2. Dohler, Maurice

M 14/15
1. Grote, Oliver

M 16/17
1. Petschick, Jonas
2. Béhme, Sebastian
3. Waldmann, Marvin

M 30
1. Sieghardt, Marko
2. Habeck, David

M 35
1. Ott, Robert
2. Mandrossa, Stefan

M 40
1. Reinel, David
2. Kruger, Henry

M 45
1. Winter, Steffen
2. Richter, Torsten

M50
1. Elsberger, Stephan
2. Hinz, Thomas

M 55
1. Mittag, Meik
2. Rostel, Norbert
3. Hintz, René

M 60
1. Matz, Jurgen
2. Mischke, Frank

1962
1962
1965
1963
1962

1957
1959
1958
1958
1958

1943

2007
2007

2006

2004
2004
2003

1988
1986

1985
1985

1979
1980

1971
1974

1970
1970

1964
1964
1963

1958
1956

LTSV Forst 1990
SV Grof3raschen

SV Wacker Komptendorf

LTSV Forst 1990
FLG Spremberg

SV Grol3raschen
SV Motor Saspow
Niesky

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
Cottbus

ASC Grin-WeiRR-Finsterwalde

SV GrofRraschen
LTSV Forst 1990

Luckauer Lauferbund

LC Cottbus
Citylauf-Verein Dresden
SV Grofl3raschen

SV Grof3raschen
Lauftreff Lausitz

Dresden
Lauftreff Lausitz

Happy Black
LG Vetschau

Herzberg
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

Ergolding
SV Grofraschen

Motor Finsterwalde
Velox Berlin
Cottbuser Parklaufer

Citylauf-Verein Dresden
SV Grof3raschen

49:40
51:17
57:15
57:54
1:00:34

46:35
48:07
51:54
1:13:09
1:19:38

1:00:51

30:11
31:49

36:09

21:18
22:27
25:13

37:22
54:49

25:10
51:26

32:03
34:19

26:15
32:15

35:39
37:17

25:01
28:46
36:32

27:08
35:10

35
32
30
28
26

50
44
39
35
32

50
44

50

50
44
39

32
30

28
26

35
32

32
30

24
22

24
22
20

30
28



M 65

. Pohle, Hans-Joachim
. Froscher, Frank

. Hanel, Jorg

. Koal, Gerd

. Pietrucha, Giinter

abr wpnN PRk

M 70

Rademann, Reiner

. Hannusch, Klaus
Kruger, Klaus-Stefan
. List, Hans-Joachim
Oehme, Wolfgang

. Blochberger, Menfred

oA wWNPR

M 75
1. Heiden, Eckehard
2. Kriger, Holger
3. Bogs, Jurgen
4. Schindler, Hartmut

M 80
1. Tschirner, Klaus-Diether
2. Zosel, Hans

M 85
1. Beyer, Klaus

W 12/13
1. Schnabel, Lina Sophie
2. Kaffka, Angélique
3. Rotter, Laura

W 14/15
1. Schmidt, Jennifer

W 16/17
1. Stroisch, Luise
2. Hansgen, Juliane

W 18/19
1. Winter, Lisa
2. Hinz, Sarah

W 20
1. Busse, Patricia

W 30
1. Piekos, Juliane
2. Gruneberg, Cathrin
3. Kaffka, Tina

W 35
1. Kranich, Franziska
2. Helas, Marina
3. Werske, Birgit
4. Brocke-Klatt, Bianka
5. Paulik, Denise

1955
1955
1953
1952
1952

1948
1950
1950
1949
1948
1947

1945
1943
1941
1945

1936
1939

1932

2008
2007
2008

2006

2004
2004

2001
2002

1992

1988
1987
1988

1984
1985
1985
1985
1985

SV Grol3raschen

SV Wacker Komptendorf
KV WeilRkeilel

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

Die Senftenberger

SV Eintracht Drehnow

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt(Oder)
Ruhland

Lauftreff Lausitz

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilBwasser

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Grunewalder Lauch

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt(Oder)
OSC Lébau

SV Lok Schleife
OSC Lobau

LG Vetschau

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
Annahltte
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

SV GrofRraschen
TSG Ruhla WSC 07

Herzberg
SV Grof3raschen

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990
Lauftreff Lausitz
Annahltte

Laufhaus
Citylauf-Verein Dresden
Team Combase

SV Grofl3raschen
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

26:54
27:36
29:14
31:28
34:09

31:12
31:59
33:03
34:01
43:36
50:07

27:21
30:07
38:14
42:31

37:14
52:33

45:11

35:59
38:32
45:20

38:27

28:44
32:20

32:23
36:18

31:16

30:36
36:14
39:20

24:14
25:43
30:27
30:47
33:21

50
44
39
35
32

50
44
39
35
32
30

50
44
39
35

50
44

50

50
44
39

50

50
44

50
44

50

50
44
39

50
44
39
35
32



6. Jeschke, Nadine
7. Loschner, Nicole

W 40
1. Gorodetska, Viktoriya
2. Jordan, Silke
3. Hoffmann, Claudia
4. Siering, Katrin
5. Kutscher, Marina

W 45

1. Groeschke, Constanze

2. Grote, Antje
3. Dohler, Manuela

W 50
1. Heller, Ina
2. Sarink, Grit
3. Schieritz, Anke
4. Pilz, Corina
5. Hansgen, Katrin

W 55

. Bbhme, Birgit
Busse, Martina
Ernst, Anne-Kathrin
. Kremling, Lisa
Enge, Carola

. Loschner, Petra

oA wWNPR

W 60

. Lenk, Manuela

. Jachmann, Christina
. Forster, Ingrid

. Majunke, Petra

. Kaiser, Viola

. Zimmermann, Christa

U WN PP

W 65
1. Pietrucha, Gerda
2. Nippe, Hannelore

W 70
1. Koal, Ingrid
2. Kriger, Sigrid

3,8 km

M 06/09
1. Siegmund, Linus
2. Kleeman, Julius
3. Kutscher, Nico

M 10/11
1. Winzer, Milo
2. Schmidt, Wyatt
3. Siering, Mattheo
4. Schreiber, Justin

1981
1985

1978
1978
1976
1976
1980

1971
1974
1971

1967
1970
1966
1968
1967

1964
1965
1963
1962
1965
1963

1960
1956
1958
1960
1959
1957

1953
1952

1949
1950

2012
2011
2012

2009
2010
2010
2009

Berlin
Lauftreff Lausitz

Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
LC Cottbus

Kastima

Lauftreff Lausitz

LTSV Forst 1990
Kornkafer Luckau
LTSV Forst 1990

SC Hoyerswerda

Die Senftenberger
SPORT-FREIgang Team
Lauftreff Lausitz

TSG Ruhla WSC 07

Dresden

LTSV Forst 1990
Niesky

Bad Bayersoien
SV Grofl3raschen
Lauftreff Lausitz

FLG Spremberg
LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990
LC Cottbus

SV Einheit Krippen
LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt(Oder)

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Grofreichen
Lauftreff Lausitz

SV Motor Saspow

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

Kastima
Lauftreff Lausitz

39:17
40:26

26:19
27:29
35:49
36:19
36:52

28:23
36:10
41:55

26:38
28:24
28:59
33:40
37:30

29:43
30:41
35:06
35:54
36:41
39:04

26:05
31:02
33:23
35:33
41:21
43:01

33:26
37:20

32:13
35:28

22:13
25:07
26:44

23:41
24:34
25:06
29:19

30
28

50
44
39
35
32

50
44
39

50
44
39
35
32

50
44
39
35
32
30

50
44
39
35
32
30

50
44

50
44

50
44
39

50
44
39
35



W 06/09
1. Junga, Mia
2. Winzer, Mara
3. Jeschke, Mira Maxine
4. Sieghardt, Amelie

W 10/11
1. Junga, Anna

W 12/13
1. Mittag, Miriam

2012
2012
2012
2012

2009

2008

4BestenseeRunners
SV Motor Saspow
Berlin

SV Grofl3raschen

4BestenseeRunners

ASC Griun Weis Finsterwalde

19:00
24:26
26:43
28:45

21:28

17:33

Beste aller Altersklassen (altersklassenbereinigt)

10,3 km - mannlich

. Kruse, Goran
. Hendrischk, Carsten
. Balzer, Peter
. Duschka, Kay
. Konzack, Frank
Hornig, Eric
. Gorodetsky, Konstantin
. Mielke, Bert

9. Mobius, Karsten
10. Bremer, Bernd
11. Richter, Christian
12. Busse, Ingo
13. Schulze, Thomas
14. Ernst, Ralf
15. Herzog, Sven
16. Rotter, Michael
17. Jokisch, Georg
18. Melke, Roland
19. Nasdal, Thomas
20. Schieritz, Jens
21. Winzer, Martin
22. Mitzschke, René
23. Engmann, Marco
24. Grote, Daniel
25. Berthold, André

O~NOUTAWN R

5,8 km - mannlich

. Heiden, Eckehard

. Kriiger, Holger

. Petschick, Jonas

. Tschirner, Klaus-Diether
Pohle, Hans-Joachim

. Mittag, Meik

. Froscher, Frank

. Matz, Jurgen

. Beyer, Klaus

. Bbhme, Sebastian

[

Faktor

0,8444
0,8444
0,7921
0,8594
0,8070
1,0000
0,9993
0,9043
0,8818
0,6646
0,9566
0,8295
0,8444
0,7995
0,9491
0,9769
0,9984
0,8295
0,8818
0,8594
0,9822
0,8968
0,9869
0,8743
0,8968

Faktor

0,6915
0,6668
0,9796
0,5604
0,7785
0,8406
0,7785
0,7992
0,4856
0,9796

Kruse-Laufsport

FLG Spremberg

SV Grof3raschen

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Motor Saspow
Cottbuser Parklaufer

SV Olympia Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow
Sedlitz

ASC Grin-Weil3-Finsterwalde
Citylauf-Verein Dresden
LTSV Forst 1990

TSV Cottbus

Niesky

TV 1848 Bischofswerda
SV Wacker Komptendorf
FLB Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen

SV Grol3raschen
SPORT-FREIgang Team
SV Motor Saspow

Ohorn

Gotorun WeilRwasser
Luckauer Lauferbund
Lauftreff Lausitz

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Grunewalder Lauch

LC Cottbus

SV Lok Schleife

SV Grof3raschen

Motor Finsterwalde

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Citylauf-Verein Dresden
LG Vetschau
Citylauf-Verein Dresden

34:44
35:20
36:54
37:09
38:50
38:55
39:19
39:36
40:23
40:27
41:00
41:12
41:26
41:30
42:09
42:12
42:25
42:33
42:51
43:49
44:00
44:46
45:07
47:41
48:14

18:55
20:05
20:52
20:52
20:57
21:02
21:30
21:42
21:57
22:00

50
44
39
35

50

35
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50
44
39
39
32
30
28
26
24
22



11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Hanel, Jorg

Rademann, Reiner
Winter, Steffen
Hannusch, Klaus
Koal, Gerd

Rostel, Norbert
Bogs, Jurgen
Kruger, Klaus-Stefan
Ott, Robert

List, Hans-Joachim
Waldmann, Marvin
Pietrucha, Ginter
Mischke, Frank
Stroisch, Moritz
Richter, Torsten

5,8 km - weiblich

A OWNPE

. Lenk, Manuela

. Koal, Ingrid

. Heller, Ina

. Jachmann, Christina

. Kranich, Franziska

. Pietrucha, Gerda

. Kruger, Sigrid

. Schieritz, Anke

. Bbhme, Birgit

. Gorodetska, Viktoriya

. Sarink, Grit

. Helas, Marina

. Groeschke, Constanze
. Forster, Ingrid

. Busse, Martina

. Jordan, Silke

. Nippe, Hannelore

. Stroisch, Luise

. Majunke, Petra

. Ernst, Anne-Kathrin
. Kremling, Lisa

. Pilz, Corina

. Werske, Birgit

. Brocke-Klatt, Bianka
. Piekos, Juliane

3,8 km - mannlich

~NoO o WNPRE

. Siegmund, Linus
. Kleeman, Julius
. Kutscher, Nico

. Schmidt, Wyatt
. Winzer, Milo

. Siering, Mattheo
. Schreiber, Justin

0,7646

0,7237
0,8889
0,7419
0,7577
0,8406
0,6396
0,7419
0,9824
0,7331
0,9916
0,7577
0,7854
0,9256
0,9096

Faktor

0,7922
0,6831
0,8616
0,7526

0,9904
0,7228
0,6930
0,8517
0,8319
0,9608

0,8914
0,9933
0,9013
0,7724
0,8418
0,9608
0,7129
0,9600
0,7922
0,8220
0,8121
0,8716
0,9933
0,9933
0,9990

Faktor

0,7562
0,7982
0,7562
0,8362
0,8702
0,8362
0,8702

KV WeilRkeilel

Die Senftenberger
Laufgemeinschaft

Herzberg

SV Eintracht Drehnow

NLLB Cottbus

Velox Berlin

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt(Oder)
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt(Oder)
Dresden

Ruhland

SV Grofl3raschen

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Grofl3raschen

SV Grol3raschen

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

FLG Spremberg

NLLB Cottbus

SC Hoyerswerda

LTSV Forst 1990
Laufhaus
Oderwitz/Europamarathon
LTSV Forst 1990

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt(Oder)
SPORT-FREIgang Team
Dresden

Cottbus

Die Senftenberger
Laufgemeinschaft
Citylauf-Verein Dresden
LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Wacker Komptendorf
LTSV Forst 1990

SV Groldraschen

LC Cottbus

Niesky

Bad Bayersoien

Lauftreff Lausitz

Team Combase

SV Grol3raschen

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Wacker Komptendorf
GroRreichen

Lauftreff Lausitz

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
SV Motor Saspow

Kastima

Lauftreff Lausitz

22:22

22:35
23:21
23:44
23:51
24:11
24:28
24:32
24:44
24:57
25:01
25:53
27:38
27:57
29:21

20:40
22:01
22:57
23:22

24:.01
24:10
24:35
24:42
24:44
25:18

25:19
25:33
25:35
25:48
25:50
26:25
26:37
27:36
28:10
28:52
29:10
29:21
30:15
30:35
30:35

16:49
20:03
20:13
20:33
20:37
21:00
25:31

20

18
16
14

B
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50
44
39
35

32
30
28
26
24
22
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3,8 km - weiblich

. Junga, Mia
. Mittag, Miriam

oOUThWN R

Junga, Anna

. Winzer, Mara
. Jeschke, Mira Maxine
. Sieghardt, Amelie

Faktor

0,7954
0,8958
0,8734
0,7954
0,7954
0,7954

4BestenseeRunners

ASC Griin Weis Finsterwalde
4BestenseeRunners

SV Motor Saspow

Berlin

SV Grol3raschen

15:07
15:44
18:45
19:27
21:16
22:53
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